For  the  reasons  aforesaid  this  Court  is  not 

inclined  to  interfere  in  exercise  of  its 

jurisdiction under Article 136.  Both the appeals, 

the one filed by Karam Kapahi & Others and the next 

one filed by the M/s. South Delhi Club Ltd. are 

dismissed  with  costs  assessed  at  Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees  Twenty-five  thousand)  to  be  paid  by  M/s 

South  Delhi  Club  to  M/s.  Lal  Chand  Public 

Charitable Trust within four weeks from date.  The 

Judgment of the High Court is affirmed.

.....................J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....................J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)